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REPORT OF AN UNEXPLAINED AERIAL SIGHTING

=

Date and time of sighting. | Date not given.
(Duration of sighting.) 21.05L
Description of object. Two balls of fire were hovering in the sky.

(No of objects, size, shape,
colour, brighiness, noise.)

Exact position of observer. | Outside of the house.
Geographical location.

{Indoors/outdoors,

stationary/moving.)

How object was observed. | With the naked eye.

(Naked eye, binoculars,
other optical device, camera
or camcorder.)

Direction in which object
was first seen.

(A landmark may be more
helpful than a roughly
estimated bearing.)

The balls of fire looked like they were
heading from Bristol to Cardiff.

Approximate distance.

They were really near, and looked like they
were hovering over the witnesses house.

Movements and speed.
(side to side, up or down,
constant, moving fast, slow)

They were hovering and moving quite
slowly sideways. They elevated up and
then shot off into the distance.

Weather conditions
during observation.
(cloudy, haze, mist, clear)

Not given.




To whom reported.
(Police, military, press etc)

DAS answerphone.

10. | Name, address and
telephone no of informant.

Gwent

11. | Other witnesses. [Section 40 Lates

12. | Remarks. aid that at first, the sighting
looked like a burning plane in the sky, then
he noticed that it looked more like two
burning balls of fire hovering in the sky.

13. | Date and time of receipt. 12 May 2008

10.50L




From: _ }8

Directorate of Air Staff — Freedom of Information 1

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
5" Floor, Zone H, Main Building, Whitehall, London SW1A 2HB
Telephone (Direct dial) 020 7218 2140
{Switchhoard) 020 7218 98000
(Fax)

Your Reference:

Our Reference:
Ipswich D/DAS/64/2
Suffolk Date:

[Section 40| 12 May 2008
Deor SRR

1 am writing with reference to your report of an ‘unidentified flying object’, seen in May 2008, the
details of which you left on our answerphone. This office is the focal point within the Ministry o’
Defence for correspondence relating to ‘UFOs.

First, it may be helpful if T explain that the Ministry of Defence examines any reports o.
‘unidentified flying objects’ it receives solely to establish whether what was seen might have somk
defence significance; namely, whether there is any evidence that the United Kingdom’s airspace
might have been compromised by hostile or unauthorised air activity.

Unless there is evidence of a potential threat to the United Kingdom from an external source, anc
to date no “‘UFQ’ report has revealed such evidence, we do not attempt to identify the precisc
nature of each sighting reported to us. We believe that rational explanations, such as aircraft light:
or natural phenomena, could be found for them if resources were diverted for this purpose, but 1
is not the function of the MOD to provide this kind of aerial identification service. It would be at
inappropriate use of defence resources if we were to do so.

The MOD does not have any expertise or role in respect of ‘UFO/flying saucer’ matters to the
question of the existence or otherwise of extraterrestrial life forms, about which it remains totalls
open-minded. I should add that to date, the MOD knows of no evidence which substantiates thc
existence of these alleged phenomena.

With regard to your particular observation, I can confirm that we received no other reports o
‘UFO’ sightings from Needham Market in Suffolk so far for 2008. We are satisfied that there is nc
corroborating evidence to suggest that the United Kingdom’s airspace was breached br
unauthorised aircraft.

Sorry I could not be any help.

Yours sincerely




REPORT OF AN UNEXPLAINED AERIAL SIGHTING

Date and time of sighting.
(Duration of sighting.)

(Date and time not given).

Description of object.
(No of objects, size, shape,
colour, brightness, noise.)

A uniform set of lights travelling across the
sky.

Exact position of observer. | Not given.
Geographical location.

(Indoors/outdoors,

stationary/moving.)

How object was observed. | With the naked eye.

(Naked eye, binoculars,
other optical device, camera
or camcorder.)

Direction in which object
was first seen.

(A landmark may be more
helpful than a roughly
estimated bearing.)

The lights were seen over Needham
Market, Ipswich in Suffolk.

Approximate distance.

Not given.

Movements and speed.
(side to side, up or down,
constant, moving fast, slow)

The lights were moving at a constant speed
across the sky.

Weather conditions
during observation.
(cloudy, haze, mist, clear)

Not given.




9. | To whom reported. DAS answerphone.
(Police, military, press etc)
10. | Name, address and
telephone no of informant.
Ipswich
Suffolk
11. | Other witnesses. [Section 40 s
12. | Remarks. aid there was no explanation
as to what his sighting could have been.
Could we ring him to shed some light on
the situation.
13. | Date and time of receipt. 12 May 2008

10.35L
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REPORT OF AN UNEXPLAINED AERIAL SIGHTING

Date and time of sighting. | (Date and time not given).
(Duration of sighting.)

Description of object. A UFO.

(No of objects, size, shape,

colour, brightness, noise.)

Exact position of observer. | Not given.

Geographical location.
(Indoors/outdoors,
stationary/moving.)

How object was observed.
{(Naked eye, binoculars,
other optical device, camera
or camcorder.)

With the naked eye.

Direction in which object
was first seen.

(A landmark may be more
helpful than a roughly
estimated bearing.)

The UFO was seen over Yarm in
Cleveland.

Approximate distance.

Not given.

Movements and speed.
(side to side, up or down,
constant, moving fast, slow)

The UFO was moving across the sky.

Weather conditions
during observation.
(cloudy, haze, mist, clear)

Not given.

T




To whom reported.
(Police, military, press etc)

DAS answerphone.

10. | Name, address and
telephone no of informant.

No house number or street name.
Yarm
Cleveland

11. | Other witnesses. Not given.

12. | Remarks. Not given.

13. | Date and time of receipt. 6 May 2008

11.45L
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REPORT OF AN UNEXPLAINED AERIAL SIGHTING

Date and time of sighting.
(Duration of sighting.)

(Date and time not given).

Description of object.
(No of objects, size, shape,
colour, brightness, noise.)

Just said a UFQO.

Exact position of observer.

Geographical location.
(Indoors/outdoors,
stationary/moving.)

Not given.

How object was observed.
(Naked eye, binoculars,
other optical device, camera
or camcorder.)

With the naked eye.

Direction in which object
was first seen.

(A landmark may be more
helpful than a roughly
estimated bearing.)

The UFO was seen over County Down,
Northern Ireland.

Approximate distance.

Not given.

Movements and speed.
(side to side, up or down,
constant, moving fast, siow)

Not given.

Weather conditions
during observation.
(cloudy, haze, mist, clear)

Not given.

T\




9. { To whom reported. DAS answerphone.
(Police, military, press etc)
10. | Name, address and _
telephone no of informant.
Full address not given.
County Down
Northern Ireland
11. | Other witnesses. Not given.
12. | Remarks. Not given.
13. | Date and time of receipt. 6 May 2008

11.30L




Page 1 of

Section 40| i
rrom: - S

Sent: 05 May 2008 15:21

Subject: Release-Authorised: UFO Sighting.

| am writing with reference to your report of an ‘unidentified flying object’ seen on 4 May 2008, the details of
which you e.mailed to us on the das-ufo-office e.mail address. You wili know from my previous
correspondence that this is the office within the Ministry of Defence that deals with correspondence regarding
UFQOs and also our policy on the subject of UFOs,

With regard to your particular observation on the 4 May 2008, | can confirm that we received no other reports
of lights from Delabole in Cormwall, but we did receive one other report of a UFQ for the 4 May 2008, but no
area was given for that sighting. We are satisfied that there is no corroborating evidence to suggest that the
United Kingdom's airspace was breached by unauthorised aircraft.

Finally, sotry | could not be any help.

Yours sincerely

Ministry of Defence

Directorate of Air Staff — Freedom of Infermation 1
5th Floor, Zone H

Main Building

Whitehall

London

SW1A 2HB

E.mail — das-ufo-office @mod.uk

06/05/2008
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Page 1 of 1

From: [N cn behalf of DAS-UFO-Office

Sent: 06 May 2008 09:36

Subject: FW: UFO Report

Can you deal please. Treat it as normal correspondence not an FOI

From:

Sent: 04 May 2008 22:46
To: DAS-UFO-Cffice
Subject: UFQ Report

oo RIS

Thank you for your previous email.

Your never going to believe it, but we've just seen the lights again.

Slightly different this time and not eractic, but flying up in a straight line.

O —

They were in more or less the same location as last time and completely silent.

Has anyone else reported anything?
| got my camcorder out this time, but | don't suppose it will be all that much use, as it's not a very good one.
I'm on my way to bed now, as my husband has to be up at 5am, so I'l look at it tomorrow and let you know.

All the best.

@@\"&\OOKL _ Clovniann i

ey Dot

06/05/2008
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REPORT OF AN UNEXPLAINED AERIAL SIGHTING

Date and time of sighting.
(Duration of sighting.)

4 May 2008
23.10L

Description of object.
(No of objects, size, shape,
colour, brightness, noise.)

A UFO.

Exact position of observer.

Geographical location.
(Indoors/outdoors,
stationary/moving.)

Not given.

How object was observed.
(Naked eye, binoculars,
other optical device, camera
or camcorder.)

With the naked eye.

Direction in which object
was first seen.

(A landmark may be more
helpful than a roughly
estimated bearing.)

Not given.

Approximate distance.

Not given.

Movements and speed.
(side to side, up or down,
constant, moving fast, slow)

Not given.

Weather conditions
during observation.
{(cloudy, haze, mist, clear)

Not given.

09




The call went through to DI ER-2A,

9. | To whom reported.
(Police, military, press etc) | another Department in Main Building, who
then in turn e.mailed us the details.
10. | Name, address and _
telephone no of informant.
No address given.
11. | Other witnesses. Not given.
12. { Remarks. Not given.
13. | Date and time of receipt. 6 May 2008

No time given.
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REPORT OF AN UNEXPLAINED AERIAL SIGHTING

Date and time of sighting. | 5 May 2008
(Duration of sighting.) 00.02L.
Description of object. A fast moving green object was seen, when

{No of objects, size, shape,
colour, brightness, noise.)

the witness was driving on the M6
Motorway.

Exact position of observer. | In the car on the M6 Motorway.
Geographical location.

{Indoors/outdoors,

stationary/moving.)

How object was observed. | With the naked eye.

(Naked eye, binoculars,
other optical device, camera
or camcorder.)

Direction in which object
was first seen.
(A landmark may be more

helpful than a roughly
estimated bearing.)

Just over the M6 Motorway, in the West
Midlands.

Approximate distance.

Not given.

Movements and speed.
(side to side, up or down,
constant, moving fast, slow)

The object was going quite fast.

Weather conditions
during observation.
(cloudy, haze, mist, clear)

Not g_iven.

o}




9. | To whom reported. The call went through to DI ER-2A,
(Police, military, press etc) | another Department in Main Building, who
then in turn e.mailed the details to us.
10. | Name, address and _
telephone no of informant.
No address given.
11. | Other witnesses. Not given.
12. | Remarks. Not given.
13. | Date and time of receipt. 6 May 2008

No time given.
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REPORT OF AN UNEXPLAINED AERIAL SIGHTING

Date and time of sighting.
(Duration of sighting.)

(Date and time not given).

Description of object.
(No of objects, size, shape,
colour, brightness, noise.)

Just said a UFO.

Exact position of observer.

Geographical location.
(Indoors/outdoors,
stationary/moving.)

Not given.

How object was observed.
(Naked eye, binoculars,
other optical device, camera
or camcorder.)

With the naked eye.

Direction in which object
was first seen.

(A landmark may be more
helpful than a roughly
estimated bearing.)

The UFO was seen over Newtownards in
County Down, Northern Ireland.

Approximate distance.

Not given.

Movements and speed.
(side to side, up or down,
constant, moving fast, slow)

Not given.

Weather conditions
during observation.
(cloudy, haze, mist, clear)

Not given.




9. | To whom reported. DAS answerphone.
(Police, military, press etc)
10. | Name, address and Section 40 |
telephone no of informant.
Full address not given.
Newtownards
County Down
11. | Other witnesses. Not given.
12. | Remarks. Not given.
13. | Date and time of receipt. 6 May 2008

10.45L




REPORT OF AN UNEXPLAINED AERIAL SIGHTING
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Date and time of sighting.
(Duration of sighting.)

29 April 2008
01.05L

Description of object.
(No of objects, size, shape,
colour, brightness, noise.)

A UFQ was flying around and looked like
it was having trouble keeping in control.

Exact position of observer.
Geographical location.
(Indoors/outdoors,
stationary/moving.)

Qutdoors, but didn’t say where.

How object was observed.
(Naked eye, binoculars,
other optical device, camera
or camcorder.)

With the naked eye.

Direction in which object
was first seen.

The UFO was flying over Exeter in Devon.
It looked like it was then heading in the

(A landmark may be more direction of Cardiff.
helpful than a roughly

estimated bearing.)

Approximate distance. Not given.

Movements and speed.
(side to side, up or down,
constant, moving fast, slow)

It was moving quite fast at times, and
looked like it was going at about 250 miles
per hour.

Weather conditions
during observation.
(cloudy, haze, mist, clear)

Not given.




To whom reported.
(Police, military, press etc)

DAS answerphone.

10.

Name, address and
telephone no of informant.

A man, but wouldn’t give his name or full
address.

Exeter
Devon

11.

Other witnesses.

Not given.

12.

Remarks.

The witness said that he didn’t want to
give his name and address, as he didn’t
really want to get involved with anything
to do with UFQOs. He thought he had better
report the incident though, as the craft
looked like it was in trouble and could
have been a threat to UK airspace. He
wondered if there had been any other
sightings like his one?

13.

Date and time of receipt.

29 April 2008
11.00L
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REPORT OF AN UNEXPLAINED AERIAL SIGHTING

Date and time of sighting.
(Duration of sighting.)

(Date and time not given).

Description of object.
(No of objects, size, shape,
colour, brightness, noise.)

A strange light in the sky. At one point, it
looked like a cloud that was flying around
making jerking movements.

Exact position of observer. | Not given.
Geographical location.

(Indoors/outdoors,

stationary/moving. )

How object was observed. | With the naked eye.

(Naked eye, binoculars,
other optical device, camera
or camgcorder.)

Direction in which object
was first seen.

(A landmark may be more
helpful than a roughly
estimated bearing. )}

The lights were seen over Stanford le Hope
in Essex.

Approximate distance.

Quite far in the distance.

Movements and speed.
(side to side, up or down,
constant, moving fast, slow)

The light was moving across the sky and
then it started to fly around making jerking
movemnents.

Weather conditions
during observation.
{cloudy, haze, mist, clear)

Not given.

©S




9. | To whom reported. DAS answerphone.
(Police, military, press etc)
10. | Name, address and
telephone no of informant.
House number and Street name not given.
Stanford le Hope
Essex
11. | Other witnesses. Section 40 |IELERGE
12. | Remarks. ¥ said that the light was really
freaking her and her husband out and
would like us to call her back and shed
some light on the situation.
13. | Date and time of receipt. 28 April 2008

11.00L
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Directorate of Air Staff — Freedom of Information 1

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
5 Floor, Zone H, Main Building, Whitehall, London SW1A 2HB

Telephone {Direct dial) 020 7218 2140
{Switchboard) 020 7218 8000
(Fax)

Your Reference:

Qur Reference:
Haslemere D/DAS/64/2

Surre Date:
ﬁ 24 April 2008

Decr SRR

I am writing with reference to your report of an ‘unidentified flying object’, seen on 16 April
2008, the details of which you reported to RAF Cranwell. This office is the focal point within the
Ministry of Defence for correspondence relating to “UFOs.”

First, it may be helpful if I explain that the Ministry of Defence examines any reports of
‘unidentified flying objects’ it receives solely to establish whether what was seen might have some
defence significance; namely, whether there is any evidence that the United Kingdom’s airspace
might have been compromised by hostile or unauthorised air activity.

Unless there is evidence of a potential threat to the United Kingdom from an external source, and
to date no ‘UFO’ report has revealed such evidence, we do not attempt to identify the precise
nature of each sighting reported to us. We believe that rational explanations, such as aircraft lights
or natural phenomena, could be found for them if resources were diverted for this purpose, but it
is not the function of the MOD to provide this kind of aerial identification service. It would be an
inappropriate use of defence resources if we were to do so.

The MOD does not have any expertise or role in respect of ‘UFO/flying saucer’ matters {0 the
question of the existence or otherwise of extraterrestrial life forms, about which it remains totally
open-minded. I should add that to date, the MOD knows of no evidence which substantiates the
existence of these alleged phenomena.

With regard to your particular observation, I can confirm that we received no other reports of
‘UFQ’ sightings for 16 April 2008 from anywhere in the UK. We are satisfied that there is no
cotroborating evidence to suggest that the United Kingdom’s airspace was breached by
unauthorised aircraft.

Sorry I could not be any help.

Yours sincerely

o
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From:
Directorate of Air Staff — Freedom of Information 1

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
5™ Floor, Zone H, Main Building, Whitehall, London SW1A 2HB

Telephone (Direct dial) 020 7218 2140
{Switchboard) (20 7218 8000
(Fax)

Your Reference:

Our Reference:
Bristol D/DAS/64/2
Date:

22 April 2008

Dec: SN

I am writing with reference to your report of an ‘unidentified flying object’, seen in April 2008,
the details of which you left on our answerphone. This office is the focal point within the Ministry
of Defence for correspondence relating to ‘UFOs.” Sorry if I have misspelt your address in any
way, the answerphone can be difficult to understand.

First, it may be helpful if 1 explain that the Ministry of Defence examines any reports of
‘unidentified flying objects’ it receives solely to establish whether what was seen might have some
defence significance; namely, whether there is any evidence that the United Kingdom’s airspace
might have been compromised by hostile or unauthorised air activity.

Unless there is evidence of a potential threat to the United Kingdom from an external source, and
to date no ‘UFO’ report has revealed such evidence, we do not attempt to identify the precise
nature of each sighting reported to us. We believe that rational explanations, such as aircraft lights
or natural phenomena, could be found for them if resources were diverted for this purpose, but it
is not the function of the MOD to provide this kind of aerial identification service. It would be an
inappropriate use of defence resources if we were to do so.

The MOD does not have any expertise or role in respect of ‘UFO/flying saucer’ matters to the
question of the existence or otherwise of extraterrestrial life forms, about which it remains totally
open-minded. I should add that to date, the MOD knows of no evidence which substantiates the
existence of these alleged phenomena.

With regard to your particular observation, 1 can confirm that we received no other reports of
“UFO’ sightings for Bristol in Avon, so far in 2008. We are satisfied that there is no corroborating

evidence to suggest that the United Kingdom’s airspace was breached by unauthorised aircraft.

Sorry that I could not be any help.

Yours sincerely




REPORT OF AN UNEXPLAINED AERIAL SIGHTING

Date and time of sighting.
(Duration of sighting.)

(No date and time given).

The witness did say though, that the
sighting had been going on for three
weeks or s0.

Description of object.
(No of objects, size, shape,
colour, brightness, noise.)

Fleets of orange lights were moving across
the sky.

Exact position of observer. | Not given.
Geographical location.

(Indoors/outdoors,

stationary/moving.)

How object was observed. | With the naked eye.

(Naked eye, binoculars,
other optical device, camera
or camcorder.)

Direction in which object
was first seen.

(A landmark may be more
helpful than a roughly
estimated bearing.)

The lights have been seen moving across
the sky over Bristol in Avon for the last
three weeks or so.

Approximate distance.

Quite far in the distance.

Movements and speed.
(side to side, up or down,
constant, moving fast, siow)

The lights were moving quite slowly.

Weather conditions
during observation.
(cloudy, haze, mist, clear)

Not given.



The National Archives
UFO June 2013 release
P. 28 - Two women frightened by sighting of  ‘fleets of orange lights’ in Bristol sky


9. | To whom reported. DAS answerphone.
(Police, military, press etc)
10. | Name, address and
telephone no of informant.
Bristol
Avon

11. | Other witnesses. aid that her friend had
witnessed the lights too. Plus, other people
were looking up at the sky, and others had
mentioned in passing, that they had often
seen the lights too, in the last three to four
weeks.

12. | Remarks. said that her and her friend
were very frightened and wants us to see if
we can help.

13. | Date and time of receipt. 21 April 2008

12.40L
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REPORT OF AN UNEXPLAINED AERIAL SIGHTING

Date and time of sighting.
(Duration of sighting.)

13 April 2008
21.30

Description of ebject.
(No of objects, size, shape,
colour, brightness, noise.)

Ten to fifteen lights in groups of twos and
threes were seen, moving across the sky,
very slowly in an Easterly direction.

Exact position of observer.

Geographical location.
(Indoors/outdoors,
stationary/moving.)

Cutside his house.

How object was observed.
{(Naked eye, binoculars,
other optical device, camera
or camcorder.)

With the naked eye and the lights were
videoed.

Direction in which object
was first seen.

{A landmark may be more
helpful than a roughly
estimated bearing.)

The lights were seen moving in an Easterly
direction over Newington, Edinburgh in
Midlothian.

Approximate distance.

They were quite far in the distance.

Movements and speed.

The groups of lights were moving very

(side to side, up or down, slowly across the sky.
constant, moving fast, slow)
Weather conditions Not given.

during observation.
(cloudy, haze, mist, clear)

L




9. | To whom reported. DAS answerphone.
(Police, military, press etc)
10. | Name, address and _
telephone no of informant.
No house number or street name given.
Edinburgh
Midlothian

11. | Other witnesses. His wife, and then said that other people
were looking up at the sky too! So quite a
few witnesses.

12. | Remarks. hsaid he panicked when he saw
the lights. That’s when he went indoors
and got his video recorder. That he has
footage, if the MOD would like to see it.

hwants us to call him, so he can
explain his sighting better to us.

13. | Date and time of receipt. 16 April 2008

12.20L
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From:
Directorate of Air Staff — Freedom of Information 1

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
5 Floor, Zone H, Main Building, Whitehall, London SW1A 2HB

Telephone {Direct dial} 020 7218 2140
{Switchboard} 020 7218 8000
(Fax}

Your Reference:

East Ham Our Reference:
London D/DAS/64/2
Date:
14 April 2008

Dear R

1 am writing with reference to your report of an ‘unidentified flying object’, seen in 2008, the
details of which you left on our answerphone. This office is the focal point within the Ministry of
Defence for correspondence relating to ‘UFOs.’

First, it may be helpful if I explain that the Ministry of Defence examines any treports of
‘unidentified flying objects’ it receives solely to establish whether what was seen might have some
defence significance; namely, whether there is any evidence that the United Kingdom’s airspace
might have been compromised by hostile or unauthorised air activity.

Unless there is evidence of a potential threat to the United Kingdom from an external source, and
to date no ‘UFQ’ report has revealed such evidence, we do not attempt to identify the precise
nature of each sighting reported to us. We believe that rational explanations, such as aircraft lights
or natural phenomena, could be found for them if resources were diverted for this purpose, but it
is not the function of the MOD to provide this kind of aerial identification service. It would be an
inappropriate use of defence resources if we were to do so.

The MOD does not have any expettise or role in respect of ‘UFO/flying saucer’ matters to the
question of the existence or otherwise of extraterrestrial life forms, about which it remains totally
open-minded. I should add that to date, the MOD knows of no evidence which substantiates the
existence of these alleged phenomena.

With regard to your particular observation, I can confirm that we received no other reports of
‘UFQ’ sightings from East Ham in London, so far for 2008. We are satisfied that there is no
corroborating evidence to suggest that the United Kingdom’s airspace was breached by
unauthorised aircraft.

Sorry I could not be any help.

Yours sincerely




REPORT OF AN UNEXPLAINED AERIAL SIGHTING

Date and time of sighting.
(Duration of sighting.)

{Date and time not given).

Description of object.
{No of objects, size, shape,
colour, brightness, noise.}

A UFO.

Exact position of observer.

Geographical location.
(Indoors/outdoors,
stationary/moving.)

Not given.

How object was observed.
(Naked eye, binoculars,
other optical device, camera
or camcorder.)

With the naked eve.

Direction in which object
was first seen.
(A landmark may be more

helpful than a roughly
estimated bearing.}

The UFO was seen over East Ham,
London.

Approximate distance. Not given.
Movements and speed. Not given.
(side to side, up or down,

constant, moving fast, slow)

Weather conditions Not given.

during observation.
{cloudy, haze, mist, clear)




To whom reported.
(Police, military, press etc)

DAS answerphone.

10. | Name, address and
telephone no of informant.

East Ham
London

11. | Other witnesses. Not given,

12. | Remarks. id that hopefully, someone does
something quickly.

13. | Date and time of receipt. 14 April 2008

10.40L




From: RS Q’O

Directorate of Air Staff — Freedom of Information 1

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
5" Floor, Zone H, Main Building, Whitehall, London SW1A 2HB
Telephone {Direct dial) 020 7218 2140
(Switchboard) 020 7218 9000
{Fax)

Your Reference:

Qur Reference:
Dundee D/DAS/64/2

Tayside Date:
h 10 April 2008
oo SRR

[ am writing with reference to your report of an ‘unidentified flying object’, seen on 17/18 March
2008, the details of which you e.mailed to the MOD. This office is the focal point within the
Ministry of Defence for correspondence relating to ‘UFOs.’

First, it may be helpful if I explain that the Ministry of Defence examines any reports of
‘unidentified flying objects’ it receives solely to establish whether what was seen might have some
defence significance; namely, whether there is any evidence that the United Kingdom’s airspace
might have been compromised by hostile or unauthorised aix activity.

Unless there is evidence of a potential threat to the United Kingdom from an external source, and
to date no “UFO’ report has revealed such evidence, we do not attempt to identity the precise
nature of each sighting reported to us. We believe that rational explanations, such as aircraft lights
or natural phenomena, could be found for them if resources were diverted for this purpose, but it
is not the function of the MOD to provide this kind of aerial identification service. It would be an
inappropriate use of defence resources if we were to do so.

The MOD does not have any expertise or role in respect of ‘UFO/flying saucer’ matters to the
question of the existence or otherwise of extraterrestrial life forms, about which it remains totally
open-minded. I should add that to date, the MOD knows of no evidence which substantiates the
existence of these alleged phenomena.

With regard to your particular observation, I can confirm that we received no other reports of
‘UFQ’ sightings for 17/18 March 2008 from anywhere in the UK. We are satisfied that there is no
corroborating evidence to suggest that the United Kingdom’s airspace was breached by
unauthorised aircraft.

Sorry I could not be any help.

Yours sincerely




From: feadback @ www.mod.uk .
Sent: 08 April 2008 19:27 AL
To: webmaster @dgics.mod.uk
Subject: Low Flying Complaints .

txtfirstname:
txtlastname: o

txtaddressi:

txtaddress2:

txttowncity: dundee

txtstatecountry: tayside

txtzipcodepostcode SIS0
txttelephone SN

txtcountry: UK

ttemaiiAddress: EEU

txtincident; 18.30/19.30 17 /18 march

txtrequest: was going to have a lie down when isaw a verry bright orange sphear in the sky .

it wasnt a helicopter the reason i know was i used to be in the ta 212 air defence unit and it was acting
strange appearin and dissapearing and im very conscerned about this i have video footage ov event and
was wondering whether to report this or not but after watching video a few times decided to report it
anyway very disturbing. yours sincerall




From: _ '\S 0\

Directorate of Air Staff - Freedom of Information 1

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
5" Floor, Zone H, Main Building, Whitehall, London SW1A 2HB

Telephone (Direct diai) 020 7218 2140
{Switchboard) 020 7218 900G
(Fax)

Your Reference:

Our Reference:
Worksop TO01750/2008
Notts Date:

0 April 2008

Dear EEI

I am writing with reference to your report of an ‘unidentified flying object’, seen in April 2008,
the details of which you passed to the Minister’s Office. This office is the focal point within the
Ministry of Defence for correspondence relating to “‘UFOs.”

First, it may be helpful if I explain that the Ministry of Defence examines any reports of
‘unidentified flying objects’ it receives solely to establish whether what was seen might have some
defence significance; namely, whether there is any evidence that the United Kingdom’s airspace
might have been compromised by hostile or unauthorised air activity.

Unless there is evidence of a potential threat to the United Kingdom from an external source, and
to date no ‘UFQ’ report has revealed such evidence, we do not attempt to identify the precise
nature of each sighting reported to us. We believe that rational explanations, such as aircraft lights
or natural phenomena, could be found for them if resources were diverted for this purpose, but it
is not the function of the MOD to provide this kind of aerial identification service. It would be an
inappropriate use of defence resources if we were to do so.

The MOD does not have any expertise or role in respect of ‘UFO/flying saucer” matters to the
question of the existence or otherwise of extraterrestrial life forms, about which it remains totally
open-minded. I should add that to date, the MOD knows of no evidence which substantiates the
existence of these alleged phenomena.

With regard to your particular observation, I can confirm that we received no other reports of
‘UFQ’ sightings from Worksop in Nottinghamshire so far in 2008. We are satisfied that there is
no corroborating evidence to suggest that the United Kingdom’s airspace was breached by
unauthorised aircraft.

Sorry I could not be any help.

Yours sincerely




TREAT OFFICIAL CORRESPONDENCE - TO BE GIVEN A HIGH PRIORITY Page 1 of 2
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From:
Sent: 09 April 2008 12:46
Subject: FW: Release-Authorised: Treat Official Correspondence: TOM750/2008

Attachments: TOO1750 2008 - 20080409121233 - S -EESIIGIIE ¥

From:_ On Behalf Of Low Flying
Sent: 09 April 2008 12:16
To: DAS-LACEU3
Subject: FW: Release-Authorised: Treat Official Correspondence: TO01750/2008

Hd of DAS-LACEU
5-H-22

MAIN BUILDING
WHITEHALL
LONDON SW1A 2HB

From: Parli Branch-Treat-Official
Sent: 05 April 2008 12:13

To: DAS-Sec; Low Flying
Subject: Release-Authorised: Treat Official Correspondence: TO01750/2008

TREAT OFFICIAL CORRESPONDENCE - TO BE GIVEN A HIGH PRIORITY

To: DAS Sec
Copy To:

Our Reference: TO01750/2008
Due Date: 29 April 2008
Correspondent:

Additional Advice:

The Rt Hon Des Browne MP has received the attached correspondence from a member of
the public, which this office has neither retained nor acknowledged. Please send a reply on
behalf of the PM/Minister/Department.

Ministers attach great importance to correspondence being answered promptly, and your
reply should be sent within 15 working days of the date of this message. If,
exceptionally, this should prove impossible, an interim reply should be sent within the
same timescale. You should be aware that No 10 periodically calls for a sample of letters
sent by officials on the PM's behalf for his perusal.

If correspondence includes a specific request for recorded information then it should be
treated under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, even if the Act is not
specifically mentioned. In general, if you meet the Department's 15 working day deadline
and respond fully to the request for information, then there is no need to follow the full

09/04/2008




:FREAT OFFICIAL CORRESPONDENCE - TO BE GIVEN A HIGH PRIORITY Page 2 of 2

ocedures for FOI requests. However, you will still need to acknowledge that you have
‘plied the Act and provide details of their right of appeal (see link below). If the
correspondence requests information which is not already in the public domain, and

particularly if you considering withhoiding information, then you should formally treat it as

a FOI request. The correspondence should be logged on the Access to Information toolkit

and you should consult and comply with the separate FOI guidance from DG Info. Note, the
shorter deadline for responding to Ministerial and Treat Official correspondence will still

apply. If you are in any doubt as to whether a piece of correspondence should be treated

as an FOI request, you should ask your FOI Focal Point or refer to the guidance produced

by DG Info. (See the guidance at
http://defenceintranet.diiweb.r.miI.uk/DefenceIntranet/Admin/RespondToRequestsFDrInformatic

It is important that branches ensure they have simple systems to track
correspondence received from members of the public, though the Parliamentary
Toolkit records the basic details. If you have access to a DII/C terminal, please
follow this link (once a response has been sent) to add your Final Reply Date and
close the case to remove it from your TO Task List:

http://pt/_Layouts/ PT/TaskList/TaskList.aspx. Lead Branches without access to
the Toolkit should notify the Ministerial Correspondence Unit (via ParliBranch-
Treat-Official@mod.uk) of the date of their reply so that Parli Branch can close
the record on the Toolkit.

Detailed guidance on handling TO Correspondence can be found on the Defence Intranet at
http://main.defence.mod.uk/min_parVParIBrch/TOGuid.htm. If you do not have access to
the Intranet, please inform the Ministerial Correspondence Unit.

Email: ParliBranch-Treat-Official@mod.uk

Regards,

MOD Parliamentary Branch

Ministerial Correspondence Unit
t:
t:
f:
e: ParliBranch-Treat-Official@mod.uk

(09/04/2008
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From: feedback@www.mod.uk
sent: 07 April 2008 18:25
To: Ministers

subject: Ask a Minister

Below is the result of your feedback form. It was submitted on Monday, April 7,
2008 at 18:25:26

txtfirstname
txtlastname:

txtsubject: unusual sightings in the night sky

txtaddressl:
txtaddress?:
txttowncity: worksop

txtstatecountry: notts

txtzipcodepostcode: ‘

txtcountry: UK

txtemailaddress: EEM

txtrequest: the other night, coming home from work. i stopped my car and saw
some strange slow, tow flying (i_think Tights) not seperate but all together as
if it was on a craft, but the colours were red, green and yellow. I reported it
to the police. Do i report it to anyone else, such as your selves. I'm not
saying they are extraterestrial, but it Toocked like a large airbourne craft and
I have never seen a plane or helicopter with so many bright Tights.

Page 1
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From: I

Sent: 08 April 2008 10:58

Subject: Release-Authorised: UFO Report.

From: ISR
se x 7 .

To:
Subject: Release-Authorised: UFQ Report.

| am writing with reference to your report of an ‘unidentified flying object’, seen on 6 April 2008, the details of
which you e.mailed to the MOD. This office is the focal point within the Ministry of Defence for
correspondence relating to ‘UFOs’.

First, it may be helpful if | explain that the Ministry of Defence examines any reports or ‘unidentified flying
objects’ it receives solely to establish whether what was seen might have some defence significance, namely,
whether there is any evidence that the United Kingdom'’s airspace might have been compromised by hostile
or unauthorised air activity. Uniess there is evidence of a potential threat 1o the United Kingdom from an
external source, and to date no ‘UFQ’ report has revealed such evidence, we do not attempt to identify the
precise nature of each sighting reported to us. We believe that rationat explanations, such as aircraft lights or
natural phenomena, could be found for them if resources were diverted for this purpose, but it is not the
tunction of the MOD to provide this kind of aerial identification service. It would be an inappropriate use of
defence resources if we were to do so.

The MOD does not have any expertise or role in respect of ‘UFO/flying saucer matters to the question of the
existence or otherwise of extraterrestrial life forms, about which it remains totally open-minded. | should add
to date, the MOD knows of no evidence which substantiates the existence of these alleged phenomena.

With regard to your particular observation, | can confirm that we received no other reports of ‘UFQ’ sightings
for 6 April 2008 from anywhere in the UK. We are satisfied that there is no corroborating evidence to suggest
that the United Kingdom’s airspace was breached by unauthorised aircraft.

Sorry | could not be any help.

Yours sincarely

Directorate of Air Staff — Freedom of Information 1
51 Flgor, Zone H

Main Building

Whitehalil

London

SW1A 2HB

E.mail — das-ufo-office @mod.uk

08/04/2008
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From: _on behalf of Low Flying

Sent: 07 Airii 2008 08:58

Subject: FW: Strange Sighting

To:
Ce:

Importance: High

Sent: 07 April 2008 08:51
To: Low Flying

Subject: Strange Sighting
Importance: High

Hi there - | wander if you can e of assisiance.

| saw something a bit odd lost night and just wondered if anyone else had reported seeing anything
- or whether maybe you new what it was.

We live in Delabole and | was just about fo get info bed last night at about 10.15ish, when | locked
out of our velux windows (points directly to Camelford/Roughtor) when | saw a redlly bright ight. For
a second | thought it must have been some kind of flare, but quickly realised that it wasn't,

The bright orange light (almost like an orange star, but a lot brighter) appeared fo be moving to the
right of Camelford, whilst travelling forward.

It was moving slightly faster than a helicopter would move and was not like anything | have seen
before. | called my husband and he rushed up siairs fo watch,

After a few moments the light stopped moving in the direction it had been traveling and seemed 0
move backwards lightly. Then the really odd bif - it started to move up and down (not very far) and
wokble to and fro, very fast.

My hustband carried on getting ready for bed and | confinuied to watch it and the light gradually
faded away to nothing, as though it was moving away into the distance.

My husband fhen retumed to the bedroom a few minutes iater and asked what had happened, so'
told him it had gone.

He looked back out of the window and said that I'd never believe it, but the light was back. | rushed
back to the window and it was back and just os bright as it had been to start with, We watched it
for anather minute or fwo and then it just vanished.

We are both convinced that there is no way. it was a star, helicopter or any normal kind of plane.
It would therefore be greatly appreciated if you could ook into this and advise, if you know what it
Was,

Many thanks for your assisfance and | lock forward o hearing from you,

wy home contoct s R

Best regards

nh 40

07/04/2008
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www . sharpstrewery.co.uk

This message and its attachments s intended for the above named only, end may be privileged or confidential. I it has come you in error you must take no acticn
based on it, nor naust you copy or show it to anyone. If you have received this message in error please destroy it and contact the sender, either via our switchboard
on —44 (0) 1208 862121 or via retum e-mail. All reasonable precautions have been taken te cnsure that no viruses are present in this e-mail, however, Sharps
Brewery Lid cannot accept responsibility for loss or damage arising from the use of this message or allachments and recemmend that you underlake your virus
checking procedures priot to use. Sharps Brewery Lid. does not enter into any form of contzact via this medium, ner is our staff authorised to do so on our behalf.
Any opindons expressed in this e-mail are those of the sender, and will nol reflect the opinions of Sharps Brewery Lid. untess specifically stated.

Company Regisiation Mot 04729760
Registered Office: Sharp's Brewery, Rook Corpwall PL27 6N
VAT Registration Mot 821 3
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REPORT OF AN UNEXPLAINED AERIAL SIGHTING

Date and time of sighting.
(Duration of sighting.)

23 March 2008
12.15-01.20L

Description of object.
(No of objects, size, shape,
colour, brightness, noise.)

Circular objects were seen flying through
the sky.

Exact position of observer. | Not given.
Geographical location.

(Indoors/outdoors,

stationary/moving.)

How object was observed. | With the naked eye.

(Naked eye, binoculars,
other optical device, camera
or camcorder.)

Direction in which object
was first seen.

(A landmark may be more
helpful than a roughly
estimated bearing.)

The objects were seen over Leeds in West
Yorkshire.

Approximate distance.

Not given.

Movements and speed.
(side to side, up or down,
constant, moving fast, stow)

Not given.

Weather conditions
during observation.
(cloudy, haze, mist, clear)

Not given.




9. | To whom reported. The call came through oni
(Police, military, press etc) | personal work number in DAS.
10. | Name, address and _
telephone no of informant.
No address given.
11. | Other witnesses. Not given.
12. | Remarks. -?vanted DAS to get back to
him.
13. | Date and time of receipt. 25 March 2008

Don’t know the time.




N
From: BRSO 2

Directorate of Air Staff — Freedom of Information 1

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
5™ Floor, Zone H, Main Building, Whitehall, London SW1A 2HB

Telephone (Direct dial) 0207218 2140
(Switchboard) 020 7218 9000
{Fax}

Your Reference:

Our Reference:
Rainham D/DAS/64/2
Kent Date:

2 April 2008

Dear Ms Wood

I am writing with reference to your report of an ‘unidentified flying object’, seen on 28 March
2008, the details of which you passed to the MOD, by e.mail. This office is the focal point within
the Ministry of Defence for correspondence relating to *UFOs.’

First, it may be helpful if T explain that the Ministry of Defence examines any reports of
‘unidentified flying objects’ it receives solely to establish whether what was seen might have some
defence significance; namely, whether there is any evidence that the United Kingdom’s airspace
might have been compromised by hostile or unauthorised air activity.

Unless there is evidence of a potential threat to the United Kingdom from an external source, and
to date no ‘UFQ’ report has revealed such evidence, we do not attempt to identify the precise
nature of each sighting reported to us. We believe that rational explanations, such as aircraft lights
or natural phenomena, could be found for them if resources were diverted for this purpose, but it
is not the function of the MOD to provide this kind of aerial identification service. It would be an
inappropriate use of defence resources if we were to do so.

The MOD does not have any expertise or role in respect of ‘UFO/lying saucer’ matters to the
question of the existence or otherwise of extraterrestrial life forms, about which it remains totally
open-minded. I should add that to date, the MOD knows of no evidence which substantiates the
existence of these alleged phenomena.

With regard to your particular observation, I can confirm that we received no other reports of
‘UFQ’ sightings for 28 March 2008 from anywhere in the UK. We are satisfied that there is no
corroborating evidence to suggest that the United Kingdom’s airspace was breached by
unauthorised aircraft.

Sorry [ could not be any help.

Yours sincerely




-

From: feedback @www.mod.uk
Sent: : 28 March 2008 23:29

To: webmaster @ dgics.mod.uk
Subject: Low Flying Complaints

Below is the result of your feedback form. It was submitted on Friday, March 28, 2008
at 23:28:38

txtfirstname
txtlastname:
txtaddressl:

txtaddress2:

txttowncity: Rainham

txtstatecountry: Kent

txtzipcodepostoode: @
o veren o TS

txtcountry: UK

txtemailaddress : DEMITGT

txtincident: UFQ Sighting, Gillingham, Kent, Friday 28th March, &.20pm

txtrequest: Whilst driving home on the M2 between the Rochester and Gillingham turn
off, at approximately 8.2pm this evening, I am convinced I gpotted a UFO in the sky.

At first glance i saw two white lights far ahead, initially I thought i1t was an
aeroplane, however after looking a little longer i suspected that the lights were too
large and bright to belong to an aeroplane.

As i drove towards the Gillingham turn off the object got much much closer until it
was right above me to my right. I saw a huge disc shaped chject, approximately 20
times the size of an aeroplane, with approximately 5 or 6 flashing lights on the
underneath, in a circular shape.

I glowed the car down enough as there was no traffic directly near me, I managed to
get about 5 or 6 glances at 1t as 1t just hovered above me. IC was most definately
not an aercplane or a helicopter as we know it.

T returned home approx 8.25pm and called family members to tell them and unioaded some
shopping. At approx 8.45pm i was walking from my car at the back of my house around to
the front, when I saw some more huge white lights on an air craft which was not your
standard aeroplane. I stood still for 1 minute watching it as it flew over my head.
It was extremely loud, low flying and was in the shape of a triangle with 3 lights.

I am utterly convinced the first sighting was a UFO as I have never seen anything
before like it in my life, except in films. The 2nd sighting 1 am not too sure con.
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From: Q
Directorate of Air Staff — Freedom of Information 1

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
5 Floor, Zone H, Main Building, Whitehall, London SW1A 2HB

Telephone (Direct dial) 020 7218 2140
{Switchboard) 020 7218 9000
(Fax)

Your Reference:

New Romney QOur Reference:
Kent D/DAS/64/2
Date:
25 March 2008

e

I am writing with reference to your report of an ‘unidentified flying object’, seen in March 2008,
the details of which you left on our answerphone. This office is the focal point within the Ministry
of Defence for correspondence relating to “UFOs.”

First, it may be helpful if 1 explain that the Ministry of Defence examines any reports of
‘unidentified flying objects’ it receives solely to establish whether what was seen might have some
defence significance; namely, whether there is any evidence that the United Kingdom’s airspace
might have been compromised by hostile or unauthorised air activity.

Unless there is evidence of a potential threat to the United Kingdom from an external source, and
to date no ‘UFQ’ report has revealed such evidence, we do not attempt to identify the precise
nature of each sighting reported to us. We believe that rational explanations, such as aircraft lights
or natural phenomena, could be found for them if resources were diverted for this purpose, but it
is not the function of the MOD to provide this kind of aerial identification service. It would be an
inappropriate use of defence resources if we were to do so.

The MOD does not have any expertise or role in respect of ‘UFO/flying saucer’ matters to the
question of the existence or otherwise of extraterrestrial life forms, about which it remains totally
open-minded. I should add that to date, the MOD knows of no evidence which substantiates the
existence of these alleged phenomena.

With regard to your particular observation, I can confirm that we received no other reports of
‘UFO’ sightings from New Romney in Kent so far in 2008. We are satisfied that there is no
corroborating evidence to suggest that the United Kingdom’s airspace was breached by
unauthorised aircraft.

Sorry | could not be any help.

Yours sincerely




REPORT OF AN UNEXPLAINED AERIAL SIGHTING

Date and time of sighting.
(Duration of sighting.)

(Date and time not given).

Description of object.
(No of objects, size, shape,
colour, brightness, noise.)

A UFO.

Exact position of observer.

Geographical location.
{(Indoors/outdoors,
stationary/moving,.)

Not given.

How object was observed.
(Naked eyve, binoculars,
other optical device, camera
or camcorder.}

With the naked evye.

Direction in which object
was first seen.

(A landmark may be more
helpful than a roughly
estimated bearing.)

The UFO was seen over New Romney in
Kent.

Approximate distance. Not given.
Movements and speed. Not given.
(side to side, up or down,

constant, moving fast, slow)

Weather conditions Not given.

during observation.
(cloudy, haze, mist, clear)




0. | To whom reported. DAS answerphone.
(Police, military, press etc)
10. | Name, address and
telephone no of informant.
New Romney
Kent
11. | Other witnesses. Not given.
12. | Remarks. Not given.
13. | Date and time of receipt. 20 March 2008

11.36L




REPORT OF AN UNEXPLAINED AERIAL SIGHTING

Date and time of sighting.
(Duration of sighting.)

{Date and time not given).

Description of object.
(No of objects, size, shape,
colour, brightness, noise.)

A UFO.

Exact position of observer.

Geographical location.
(Indoors/outdoors,
stationary/moving.)

Not given.

How object was observed.
(Naked eye, binoculars,
other optical device, camera
or camcorder.)

With the naked eve.

Direction in which object
was first seen.

(A landmark may be more
helpful than a roughly
estimated bearing.)

Just said the UFQ was seen over Slough in
Berkshire.

Approximate distance, Not given.
Movements and speed. Not given.
(side to side, up or down,

constant, moving fast, slow)

Weather conditions Not given.

during observation.
{cloudy, haze, mist, clear)
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9. | To whom reported. DAS angwerphone.
(Police, military, press etc)
10. | Name, address and
telephone no of informant. (No number given).
Slough
Berkshire
11. | Other witnesses. Not given.
12. | Remarks. said could we get back to him.
13. | Date and time of receipt. 19 March 2008
15.30L
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'From:
Directorate of Air Staff - Freedom of Information 1

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
5" Floor, Zone H, Main Building, Whitehall, London SW1A 2HB

Telephone {Direct dial) 020 7218 2140
(Switchboard) 020 7218 9000
(Fax)

Your Reference:

Qur Reference:
Portsmouth TO01357/2008
Hampshire Date:

19 March 2008

Deor SN

[ am writing with reference to your report of an ‘unidentified flying object’, seen on 27 February
2008, the details of which you e.mailed to the Minister’s Office. This office is the focal point
within the Ministry of Defence for correspondence relating to *UFOs.’

First, it may be helpful if I explain that the Ministry of Defence examines any reports of
‘unidentified flying objects’ it receives solely to establish whether what was seen might have some
defence significance; namely, whether there is any evidence that the United Kingdom’s airspace
might have been compromi<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>